GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3979
ANSWERED ON 06/04/2023

VACANCIES IN THE INSTITUTIONS/ORGANIZATIONS UNDER THE MINISTRY
3979. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of Science and Technology be pleased to state:

(a) the sanctioned strength and the number of vacancies in the Ministry and each of the institutions and organisations under it;

(b) the sanctioned strength and the number of vacancies which are there in the Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences and Technology (SCTIMST); and

(c) whether any new posts have been created at SCTIMST, if so, the details thereof for the last five years, year-wise?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF
THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY & EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
(a) Sir, the sanctioned strength and the number of vacancies in each of the Department in the Ministry and in concerned Institutions and Organizations under them are as follows:

Department/ Institution / Organisation Sanctioned strength | Number of vacancies

Department of Science & Technology (DST) 591 207

Institutions / Organisations under DST 4205 1180
Department of Biotechnology (DBT) 249 88
Institutions / Organisations under DBT 1757 274
Department for Scientific & Industrial Research (DSIR) 116 46

Institutions / Organisations under DSIR 21400 11189

Total 28318 12984

(b) the sanctioned strength and the number of vacancies in Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences and Technology (SCTIMST) are as follows:

Santioned strength | Number of vacancies
1236 274

(c) Yes sir, new posts have been created at SCTIMST. Year wise details thereof for the last five years is as

follows:

S. No. Year | No. of posts created
1 2018 33
2 2019 4
3 2020 3
4 2021 1
5 2022 0
Total 41
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